Polk County

POLK

COUNTY Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-756

Type: Consent Agenda Status: Passed

File created: 9/8/2022 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 9/20/2022 Final action: 9/20/2022

Title: Approve the second amendment to the contract with Talbot House Ministries of Lakeland, Inc. for the
provision of primary and specialty care services to eligible low-income county residents. (No fiscal
impact)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Talbot House 2nd Amendment 090722.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
9/20/2022 1 Board of County Commissioners approved Pass
SUBJECT

Approve the second amendment to the contract with Talbot House Ministries of Lakeland, Inc. for the provision
of primary and specialty care services to eligible low-income county residents. (No fiscal impact)

DESCRIPTION

The County has contracted with Talbot House Ministries of Lakeland, Inc. (Talbot House) as a Free Clinic
community partner. The contract with Talbot House is effective October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2023.

The Free Clinics act as a diversion program that helps to decrease local emergency room overcrowding by
providing a medical home for individuals that can best be served in a primary care setting. Medical services
include, but are not limited to, primary care, specialty care, ancillary and diagnostic services, and pharmacy
services to eligible low-income county residents. Talbot House also has a dental program.

The first amendment allowed for a one-time reallocation of funding within their budget to reimburse the
purchase of capital expenditures for Talbot House’s dental program. The second amendment will extend the
contract for an additional two years taking the term of the contract to September 30, 2025.

RECOMMENDATION

Request Board approve the second amendment to the contract with Talbot House Ministries of Lakeland, Inc.
to provide primary and specialty care services to eligible low-income county residents.

Polk County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 22-756, Version: 1

FISCAL IMPACT

Funds are budgeted in the Indigent Health Care Funds.

CONTACT INFORMATION
Joy Johnson, Administrator, Health and Human Services Division at 863-534-5204

Polk County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

